PROCLAMATION

HONORING MARK JAMES CASTER ON HIS RETIREMENT FROM THE INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES FIRE RESCUE DIVISION

WHEREAS, Mark Caster retires from the Indian River County Department of Emergency Services Fire Rescue Division effective April 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Mark, after volunteering with the ambulance squad for two years, began his career as a Paramedic I for Indian River County on October 8, 1993; and,

WHEREAS, Mark achieved Paramedic II status in 1997 and on October 1, 2000 became a Lieutenant of Emergency Medical Services; and,

WHEREAS, upon consolidation in 2006 of the Indian River County Emergency Medical Services and Fire Rescue Departments, Mark renewed his fire standards and was reclassified as a Solo Firemedic and was promoted in 2012 to Fire-Medic Engineer; and,

WHEREAS, on October 16, 2015, Mark was promoted to Firemedic Lieutenant in which capacity he has served until his retirement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, that the Board applauds Mark Casters efforts on behalf of the County, and the Board wishes to express their appreciation for the exemplary service he has given to Indian River County for the last twenty-eight years; and

BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED that the Board of County Commissioners and staff extend heartfelt wishes for success in his future endeavors!

Adopted this 19th day of April 2022.

DO ADD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONEDS

во	INDIAN RI			
		Peter D.	O'Bryan, (Chairman